
RACE  1	 6:25 PM	 (R78,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 443	 Above The Horizon	 60	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 12.1%	 S B Kotzen	 8.3%
2	 0	 Grey Warrior	 60	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.5%
3	 	 Matt’s Warrior	 60	 [	 5]	 I Taka	 0.8%	 K Mitchley	 7.8%
4	 77	 Pick A Pomodoro	 60	 [	 2]	 C Little	 4.4%	 S B Kotzen	 8.3%
5	 70	 Rock Fate	 60	 [	 4]	 S Khathi	 8.1%	 K Mitchley	 7.8%
6	 8	 Shockman	 60	 [	 1]	 S Naidoo	 3.1%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
7	 84662	 Supreme Judge	 60	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Above The Horizon
	 7	 Supreme Judge
	 3	 Matt’s Warrior
	 2	 Grey Warrior

7	 Supreme Judge	 67%

Race Preview: Above The Horizon has shown improvement with each start. He tries the Polytrack 
and should make a bold bid at beating some modest rivals. Grey Warrior did not show much on his 
recent turf debut but does have Richard Fourie in the irons and can make vast improvement. Matt’s 
Warrior is a son of Querari and he does not have to be too good to beat these rivals on debut. 
Supreme Judge was not disgraced when trying this surface and could go one better.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 (R71,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 4	 Buddleja	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
2	 	 Make Believe	 60	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
3	 427	 Mind Freeze	 60	 [	 2]	 Y Ramzan	 6.2%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
4	 23	 Priceless Treasure	 60	 [	 8]	 S Naidoo	 3.1%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
5	 4	 Smart Star	 60	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 12.1%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
6	 00770	 City Of Dreams	 56.5	 [	 6]	 I Taka	 0.8%	 K Mitchley	 7.8%
7	 670706	 Trillion Dreams	 54	 [	 4]	 E Webber	 8.3%	 E Kaknis	 3.9%
8	 970568	 Summer Heat	 53.5	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 3.8%	 S B Kotzen	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Buddleja
	 2	 Make Believe
	 4	 Priceless Treasure
	 6	 City Of Dreams

4	 Priceless Treasure	 50%
3	 Mind Freeze	 33%

4	 Priceless Treasure	 50% 8	 Summer Heat	 0:57.73
7	 Trillion Dreams	 0:58.07
1	 Buddleja	 0:58.37
4	 Priceless Treasure	 0:59.41
3	 Mind Freeze	 0:59.52

Race Preview: Buddleja, Mind Freeze and Priceless Treasure are carded to run on Friday 19 
April on the turf and those runs will need to be looked at. Trainer G D Smith has a good record with 
Canford Cliffs-bred juveniles and Make Believe is another that could win on debut. City Of Dreams is 
carded to run on 22 April so check that run out as it is on this surface.

RACE  3	 7:35 PM	 (R71,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 527744	 Twilight Bay	 60	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
2	 487728	 Elegant Appeal	 58	 [	 4]	 S Naidoo	 3.1%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
3	 305420	 Laugh Till I Cry	 58	 [	 8]	 L Mxothwa	 12.1%	 S B Kotzen	 8.3%
4	 606753	 Midwicket	 58	 [	 7]	 S Khathi	 8.1%	 L Gila	 3.1%
5	 753353	 Duchess Of Seville	 57.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.5%
6	 9000	 Preserve Forever	 55.5	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 K Mitchley	 7.8%
7	 752385	 Accumulate	 53	 [	 2]	 E Webber	 8.3%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
8	 468900	 Poise Panache	 52	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi	 3.8%	 E Kaknis	 3.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	1	 Twilight Bay
	 5	 Duchess Of Seville
	 4	 Midwicket
	 3	 Laugh Till I Cry

4	 Midwicket	 33%
5	 Duchess Of Seville	 22%
7	 Accumulate	 19%
2	 Elegant Appeal	 13%
3	 Laugh Till I Cry	 8%

7	 Accumulate	 19%
2	 Elegant Appeal	 13%

2	 Elegant Appeal	 1:37.78
7	 Accumulate	 1:37.81
3	 Laugh Till I Cry	 1:38.88
5	 Duchess Of Seville	 1:39.37
1	 Twilight Bay	 1:39.58

Race Preview: Twilight Bay was not disgraced on her local debut. She has done well on this surface 
and should make a bold bid at beating these rivals. Elegant Appeal struggled on the turf last time out. 
She did better on her penultimate start which was on this surface and she can be a threat. Laugh Till 
I Cry is unreliable but is also capable of earning some money. Midwicket was not disgraced when try-
ing the Polytrack last time out and should have more to offer. Duchess Of Seville is well drawn and 
can fight out the finish yet again. Preserve Forever makes her local debut and could be a threat.

RACE  4	 8:10 PM	 (R80,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   2200m
1	 090144	 Haarlem	 60	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.5%
2	 259819	 Slainte Mhath	 60	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 3.8%	 S B Kotzen	 8.3%
3	 789570	 Euphoric	 60	 [	 7]	 N Baboo (4)	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 3.6%
4	 178514	 Head Gardener	 60	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
5	 310503	 Home Reef	 58	 [	 4]	 L Mxothwa	 12.1%	 S B Kotzen	 8.3%
6	 356157	 Oranjemund	 58	 [	 6]	 C Little	 4.4%	 J P Nel	 5.7%
7	 267317	 Rainbow Of Roses	 56.5	 [	 1]	 E Webber	 8.3%	 S B Kotzen	 8.3%
8	 502788	 Gardener’s Pride	 56	 [	 3]	 Y Ramzan	 6.2%	 J P Nel	 5.7%
9	 946299	 Reach Forthe Stars	 56	 [	 8]	 S Naidoo	 3.1%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
10	037472	 San Quintin	 56	 [	 2]	 K Minnie	 3.5%	 E Kaknis	 3.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 2	 Slainte Mhath
	 1	 Haarlem
	 4	 Head Gardener
	 5	 Home Reef

9	 Reach Forthe Stars	 28%
5	 Home Reef	 27%
3	 Euphoric	 25%
4	 Head Gardener	 24%
2	 Slainte Mhath	 22%

5	 Home Reef	 100%
7	 Rainbow Of Roses	 67%
10	San Quintin	 22%

9	 Reach Forthe Stars	 2:15.41
10	San Quintin	 2:15.42
4	 Head Gardener	 2:15.78
3	 Euphoric	 2:16.01
2	 Slainte Mhath	 2:17.47

Race Preview: Slainte Mhath is unreliable but is the pick in a very competitive Classified Stakes. He 
won well first time with blinkers but did not repeat it last time out. Haarlem has improved under the 
care of trainer Alan Greeff and should be a serious challenger trying the Polytrack. Head Gardener 
has been good all season and would not be a surprise winner. Home Reef showed vast improvement 
last time out but is clearly very unreliable. Oranjemund tries the Polytrack and has a place chance. 
San Quintin, Reach Forthe Stars and Rainbow Of Roses are all capable of winning.

RACE  5	 8:45 PM	 (R84,500)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 574649	 Le Premiere	 63	 [	 2]	 H Moosun (4)	 0.0%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
2	 750011	 Strata	 60.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.5%
3	 426217	 Her Royalty	 59.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
4	 747538	 Havana Grey	 58.5	 [	 8]	 X Ndlovu	 6.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.5%
5	 440934	 Enchanting Lady	 57.5	 [	10]	 L Mxothwa	 12.1%	 S B Kotzen	 8.3%
6	 423195	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 57.5	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
7	 570939	 Ultimissimo	 56	 [	 7]	 S Khathi	 8.1%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.9%
8	 271000	 Pink Moon	 56	 [	 5]	 K Minnie	 3.5%	 A C Greeff	 17.5%
9	 213555	 String Of Lights	 54	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi	 3.8%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.9%
10	342521	 Tune Again	 53	 [	 6]	 Y Ramzan	 6.2%	 L Lotz	 3.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Le Premiere
	 2	 Strata
	 3	 Her Royalty
	 5	 Enchanting Lady

3	 Her Royalty	 83%
9	 String Of Lights	 44%
6	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 43%
8	 Pink Moon	 33%
4	 Havana Grey	 28%

1	 Le Premiere	 56%
6	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 38%
2	 Strata	 33%
4	 Havana Grey	 29%
5	 Enchanting Lady	 28%

4	 Havana Grey	 0:55.97
5	 Enchanting Lady	 0:56.31
9	 String Of Lights	 0:56.87
1	 Le Premiere	 0:57.04
10	Tune Again	 0:57.08

Race Preview: Le Premiere makes her local debut but is well drawn and would not be a surprise win-
ner. Strata has quickened up nicely to win her last two starts and is well drawn for her first crack on 
the Polytrack. Her Royalty disappointed on the turf last time out but was good on this surface before 
that. Havana Grey is unreliable but capable of a surprise. Enchanting Lady ran well on her local 
debut but is not well drawn this time. Jade’s Caberneigh is not reliable but is another to consider.

RACE  6	 9:20 PM	 (R104,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 218086	 Kabon Kapi	 62	 [	 4]	 E Webber	 8.3%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.7%
2	 222117	 Eyjafjallajokull	 59	 [	 8]	 L Mxothwa	 12.1%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
3	 294454	 Moving In	 58.5	 [	 9]	 K Minnie	 3.5%	 A C Greeff	 17.5%
4	 542103	 Whatever Next	 57.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.5%
5	 185600	 Linkin Navigator	 57	 [	 7]	 M K Katjedi	 3.8%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
6	 442549	 No Place Like Home	 57	 [	 5]	 I Taka	 0.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.5%
7	 375241	 Dubai Hills	 56	 [	 6]	 X Ndlovu	 6.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.5%
8	 373113	 Golden Pavilion	 54	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
9	 308387	 Silvonian	 53.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Golden Pavilion
	 4	 Whatever Next
	 2	 Eyjafjallajokull
	 3	 Moving In

8	 Golden Pavilion	 67%
2	 Eyjafjallajokull	 50%
1	 Kabon Kapi	 40%
6	 No Place Like Home	 33%
4	 Whatever Next	 26%

7	 Dubai Hills	 50%
5	 Linkin Navigator	 40%
1	 Kabon Kapi	 37%
2	 Eyjafjallajokull	 33%
9	 Silvonian	 33%

7	 Dubai Hills	 1:07.86
4	 Whatever Next	 1:07.88
9	 Silvonian	 1:08.65
6	 No Place Like Home	 1:09.26
1	 Kabon Kapi	 1:09.33

Race Preview: Golden Pavilion has made good progress under the care of trainer Gavin Smith and 
looks the right one from pole position draw. Eyjafjallajokull needs a patient ride but is capable of 
winning again. Moving In showed some promise last time and is not out of it. Whatever Next does 
not always show his best form but can be involved with the finish once again. Linkin Navigator could 
improve trying the Polytrack. Dubai Hills was a good winner last time out and can follow up if in the 
same mood. Silvonian is not reliable but is also not out of it.

RACE  7	 9:45 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 68	 Miss Danon	 60	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
2	 6	 Crafty Crofty	 60	 [	 2]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
3	 	 Alakazam	 60	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
4	 	 Explosive Power	 60	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 R Klaasen	 9.3%
5	 	 Fascination	 60	 [	 5]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
6	 	 Penny Pretty	 60	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 L Crawford	 4.5%
7	 	 On Song	 60	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 A Wright	 10.6%
8	 324	 Treasure Island	 60	 [	 8]	 M Thackeray	 6.7%	 M D Miller	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Treasure Island
	 2	 Crafty Crofty
	 4	 Explosive Power
	 1	 Miss Danon

8	 Treasure Island	 33% 8	 Treasure Island	 0:57.30
2	 Crafty Crofty	 0:57.83

Race Preview: Treasure Island might not get an easier opportunity (baring any first timers with talent) 
to get it all right and is therefore the firm first choice. Crafty Crofty made a fair debut and can be 
expected to make huge improvement in this field - exacta selection. Explosive Power could run well 
on debut and Miss Danon can improve.

RACE  8	 10:00 PM	 (R100,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 882301	 Heart Peaks	 62	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 3.8%	 T J Laing	 9.4%
2	 164752	 As Fate Has It	 61	 [	 8]	 L Mxothwa	 12.1%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
3	 115678	 Catch Your Breath	 60.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.5%
4	 554709	 Back For More	 59.5	 [	 7]	 X Ndlovu	 6.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.5%
5	 259565	 Polynomial	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
6	 871576	 Protect The Dream	 57	 [	 1]	 S Khathi	 8.1%	 K Mitchley	 7.8%
7	 187041	 Call To Glory (gb)	 57	 [	10]	 K Minnie	 3.5%	 A C Greeff	 17.5%
8	 834841	 State Secret	 56	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 T J Laing	 9.4%
9	 252327	 Volare E Mambo	 55	 [	11]	 I Taka	 0.8%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.9%
10	306339	 Suchalife	 54	 [	 6]	 Y Ramzan	 6.2%	 S B Kotzen	 8.3%
11	518639	 Bosnay	 53	 [	 2]	 E Webber	 8.3%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 As Fate Has It
	 1	 Heart Peaks
	 7	 Call To Glory (gb)
	 3	 Catch Your Breath

8	 State Secret	 100%
3	 Catch Your Breath	 67%
6	 Protect The Dream	 67%
7	 Call To Glory (gb)	 60%
2	 As Fate Has It	 44%

1	 Heart Peaks	 60%
6	 Protect The Dream	 44%
8	 State Secret	 42%
9	 Volare E Mambo	 38%
2	 As Fate Has It	 33%

2	 As Fate Has It	 1:34.65
7	 Call To Glory (gb)	 1:35.06
11	Bosnay	 1:35.45
3	 Catch Your Breath	 1:35.65
4	 Back For More	 1:35.79

Race Preview: Heart Peaks bounced back with a good win last time out and can follow up if the 
same mood. As Fate Has It has shown a liking for the Polytrack and has a winning chance. Catch 
Your Breath has been a bitter disappointment of late but does have Richard Fourie back in the irons. 
Polynomial and Protect The Dream are capable of better than what they showed in their latest 
starts. Call To Glory was an easy winner last time out and does have ability but does not always 
show it. State Secret and Volare E Mambo could also get into the mix of things.

RACE  9	 10:20 PM	 (R100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 903770	 Mont Tremblant	 56	 [	 1]	 N Patel	 4.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
2	 005	 Augrabies	 56.5	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
3	 044	 King Celtillus	 58.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 13.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.8%
4	 768886	 Run For Peace	 51.5	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 A J Rivalland	 10.2%
5	 606425	 Gripen	 55	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 L V Woodruff	 11.6%
6	 232353	 Green Mile	 58	 [	 6]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
7	 8066	 Fern Hill	 54	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 D C Howells	 10.6%
8	 0	 Remus From Rome	 61	 [	 8]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
9	 00254	 O Space O	 59	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
10	776233	 White Seahorse	 59.5	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
11	 93622	 El Capitan	 61	 [	11]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.8%
12	 99556	 Irish Anthem	 56.5	 [	12]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Gripen
	 3	 King Celtillus
	 11	 El Capitan
	 10	 White Seahorse

11	El Capitan	 67%
6	 Green Mile	 44%

11	El Capitan	 67%
6	 Green Mile	 42%
9	 O Space O	 22%
5	 Gripen	 11%
10	White Seahorse	 7%

9	 O Space O	 1:37.36
6	 Green Mile	 1:37.92
3	 King Celtillus	 1:38.28
4	 Run For Peace	 1:38.65
7	 Fern Hill	 1:39.10
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Race Preview: Gripen is well tried but comes from the Cape and brings some fair form with! His penultimate 
effort when 2nd at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth is particularly good. He is the first suggestion. King Celtillus is 
making huge inroads and improving with each run - strong each way chance and a huge danger to the first 
choice. El Capitan has a huge place chance and should win soon. White Seahorse is a must for the quartet.

RACE 10	 10:35 PM	 (R76,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 546870	 Thunder Master	 63	 [	11]	 N Baboo (4)	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 3.6%
2	 353316	 Fire Alarm	 60.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.5%
3	 315600	 Grand Oasis	 60.5	 [	12]	 E Webber	 8.3%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.7%
4	 041600	 Cruzador	 60	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
5	 531006	 Lucky Spirit	 59	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 K Mitchley	 7.8%
6	 818688	 Pomo’s Big Spender	 59	 [	 5]	 L Mxothwa	 12.1%	 S B Kotzen	 8.3%
7	 422150	 Million Reasons	 58.5	 [	 6]	 S Khathi	 8.1%	 K Mitchley	 7.8%
8	 100009	 Nikes Ray Of Light	 58	 [	 3]	 S Naidoo	 3.1%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
9	 666467	 Lady Luck	 57.5	 [	 2]	 C Little	 4.4%	 J P Nel	 5.7%
10	399356	 Light Of Day	 57.5	 [	 8]	 I Taka	 0.8%	 K Mitchley	 7.8%
11	190977	 Samthewiseman	 55.5	 [	13]	 Y Ramzan	 6.2%	 L Gila	 3.1%
12	955482	 Mister Whistle	 54.5	 [	10]	 X Ndlovu	 6.8%	 E Kaknis	 3.9%
13	273690	 Absolu Noir	 52	 [	 7]	 K Minnie	 3.5%	 E Kaknis	 3.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Lady Luck
	 12	 Mister Whistle
	 2	 Fire Alarm
	 5	 Lucky Spirit

5	 Lucky Spirit	 50%
2	 Fire Alarm	 44%
7	 Million Reasons	 37%
3	 Grand Oasis	 33%
8	 Nikes Ray Of Light	 25%

2	 Fire Alarm	 42%
6	 Pomo’s Big Spender	 33%
10	Light Of Day	 27%
3	 Grand Oasis	 22%
9	 Lady Luck	 17%

4	 Cruzador	 1:21.68
13	Absolu Noir	 1:23.04
2	 Fire Alarm	 1:23.33
12	Mister Whistle	 1:23.93
3	 Grand Oasis	 1:24.25

Race Preview: Lady Luck has been a disappointment of late but has cracked a good draw and 
is capable of winning a race like this. Thunder Master is capable of an upset over this course and 
distance. Fire Alarm is better than her last run would suggest and has cracked a good draw so should 
be a threat. Cruzador and Lucky Spirit are not reliable but they are also not out of it. Light Of Day, 
Samthewiseman and Mister Whistle have all done enough of late to hold winning chances.

RACE 11	 10:55 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 493763	 Sheezarocket	 60	 [	 1]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
2	 7352	 Royal Mermaid	 61.5	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 A Wright	 10.6%
3	 655578	 Perfectly Picked	 56.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 W Whitehead	 5.9%
4	 0632	 Rani Tarabai	 61	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 13.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.8%
5	 790	 Natural Law	 55.5	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.9%
6	 04655	 Glorious Butterfly	 58	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 D S Bosch	 9.0%
7	 0	 Winter Glade	 60.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
8	 646290	 Call Me Harriet	 59.5	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 W Whitehead	 5.9%
9	 0897	 Kesari	 57	 [	 9]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 Y Singh	 2.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 4	 Rani Tarabai
	 2	 Royal Mermaid
	 1	 Sheezarocket
	 6	 Glorious Butterfly

3	 Perfectly Picked	 8% 6	 Glorious Butterfly	 1:50.50
3	 Perfectly Picked	 1:51.52
8	 Call Me Harriet	 1:52.74
1	 Sheezarocket	 1:56.92

Race Preview: Rani Tarabai went close last time and looks cheery ripe to go one more and win. Royal 
Mermaid showed last time that her winning turn is near - strong each way chance. Sheezarocket can 
place and Glorious Butterfly could represent some attractive value for the quartet.
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Race Preview: Drive By has solid form and despite the high draw, can win. Quentasia is taking 
time for the next win - small win chance but a big place one. Glamorz is banging loudly at the door 
and can go one more - serious claims. Copacabana is a must for the quartet as the value play.

RACE 17	 2:30 AM	 (R80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 436301	 Blush Of Dawn	 59	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
2	 175480	 Chakpori	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 Y Singh	 2.9%
3	 535360	 Miss Paget	 62.5	 [	 3]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	 5.6%	 A Wright	 10.6%
4	 745551	 Heirloom	 61	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 R Klaasen	 9.3%
5	 563647	 Quentasia	 52	 [	 5]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.6%	 D W Moore	 9.5%
6	 085622	 Glamorz	 61	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 P V Lafferty	 8.8%
7	 41	 Magical Sky	 58	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 A Wright	 10.6%
8	 109907	 Cape Capri	 57	 [	 8]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 D C Howells	 10.6%
9	 167360	 Spirited Flight	 57.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 M Dixon	 9.9%
10	880003	 Copacabana	 56.5	 [	10]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 D S Bosch	 9.0%
11	721304	 Drive By	 60	 [	11]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 L W Goosen	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Blush Of Dawn
	 5	 Quentasia
	 6	 Glamorz
	 10	 Copacabana

6	 Glamorz	 67%
4	 Heirloom	 50%
3	 Miss Paget	 20%
1	 Blush Of Dawn	 19%
9	 Spirited Flight	 19%

1	 Blush Of Dawn	 32%
4	 Heirloom	 29%
6	 Glamorz	 29%
9	 Spirited Flight	 25%
11	Drive By	 25%

11	Drive By	 1:09.51
1	 Blush Of Dawn	 1:09.52
9	 Spirited Flight	 1:09.73
10	Copacabana	 1:09.74
6	 Glamorz	 1:09.96

Race Preview: Victor Rail ran a good race last time and can be expected to get much closer now. 
Bright winning chance. Purple Powahouse nearly won on the 6th of this month and should go very 
close again - big runner. Arverni Princess is the value for the places and should be worth including in 
all bets. Griffin Park showed last time that he is on the comeback trail - quartet must.
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Victor Rail
	 3	 Purple Powahouse
	 5	 Arverni Princess
	 8	 Griffin Park

5	 Arverni Princess	 33%
2	 Brave Voyager	 29%
3	 Purple Powahouse	 25%
7	 Whereverilaymyhat	 17%
6	 Lightning Jimmy	 11%

4	 Victor Rail	 42%
3	 Purple Powahouse	 36%
8	 Griffin Park	 22%
1	 Daring Act	 19%
9	 Cappellino	 13%

5	 Arverni Princess	 0:56.70
8	 Griffin Park	 0:57.13
6	 Lightning Jimmy	 0:57.16
3	 Purple Powahouse	 0:57.21
1	 Daring Act	 0:57.67

RACE 16	 1:55 AM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 693707	 Daring Act	 58.5	 [	 1]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 S S Ngcobo	 3.4%
2	 405681	 Brave Voyager	 60	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 D S Bosch	 9.0%
3	 662342	 Purple Powahouse	 58.5	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 A Wright	 10.6%
4	 751694	 Victor Rail	 58.5	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 A Wright	 10.6%
5	 647436	 Arverni Princess	 56	 [	 5]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 L W Goosen	 6.5%
6	 427088	 Lightning Jimmy	 58.5	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 S S Ngcobo	 3.4%
7	 139959	 Whereverilaymyhat	 60	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 A Wright	 10.6%
8	 806903	 Griffin Park	 64	 [	 8]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	 5.6%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
9	 417065	 Cappellino	 60	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 W Whitehead	 5.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Race Preview: Givers Grace gets the services of in-form rider Andrew Fortune and brings solid form into 
the race. Sunshine Day has been sliding down in the ratings and should go close to getting it all right. 
Forward Motion clearly has ability and is one for the shortlist and Alphabetty should be in the first four.
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Givers Grace
	 2	 Sunshine Day
	 7	 Forward Motion
	 8	 Alphabetty

3	 Givers Grace	 31%
4	 Beautiful Rania	 25%
8	 Alphabetty	 25%
7	 Forward Motion	 22%
5	 Princess Palace	 20%

7	 Forward Motion	 33%
9	 Sparkling Jubilee	 29%
8	 Alphabetty	 28%
2	 Sunshine Day	 11%

9	 Sparkling Jubilee	 1:36.32
8	 Alphabetty	 1:36.39
7	 Forward Motion	 1:37.60
6	 Qondanekukhanyeni	 1:38.16
1	 Greenhouse	 1:38.60

RACE 15	 1:20 AM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 315737	 Greenhouse	 57.5	 [	 1]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 M/m De Kock	 14.2%
2	 790573	 Sunshine Day	 57.5	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
3	 961352	 Givers Grace	 55.5	 [	 3]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
4	 624447	 Beautiful Rania	 55.5	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 D S Bosch	 9.0%
5	 444833	 Princess Palace	 54.5	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 D C Howells	 10.6%
6	 644775	 Qondanekukhanyeni	 53.5	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
7	 275272	 Forward Motion	 61	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 P V Lafferty	 8.8%
8	 866533	 Alphabetty	 55.5	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 13.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.8%
9	 218767	 Sparkling Jubilee	 55.5	 [	 9]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 M/m De Kock	 14.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Race Preview: Silky Jet brings solid Highveld form into the race and rates a bright win chance 
despite the high draw. English Primrose keeps running second and is the exacta choice - another 
honest run can be expected. Fireburst and Thesupernovastar are musts for the quartet.
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Silky Jet
	 2	 English Primrose
	 7	 Fireburst
	 4	 Thesupernovastar

5	 Lady My Lady	 100%
7	 Fireburst	 33%
8	 Zena Rose	 22%
9	 Silky Jet	 17%
6	 Flying Reign Storm	 13%

6	 Flying Reign Storm	 56%
4	 Thesupernovastar	 50%
7	 Fireburst	 38%
2	 English Primrose	 17%
8	 Zena Rose	 17%

2	 English Primrose	 1:35.65
4	 Thesupernovastar	 1:36.11
6	 Flying Reign Storm	 1:36.48
5	 Lady My Lady	 1:37.67
7	 Fireburst	 1:38.20

RACE 14	 12:45 AM	 (R80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 73616	 Mistress Rebecca	 58	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 S H Ferrie	 15.8%
2	 422202	 English Primrose	 57	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
3	 254431	 Angel Of My Heart	 57	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 S S Ngcobo	 3.4%
4	 031703	 Thesupernovastar	 57	 [	 4]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	 5.6%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
5	 00310	 Lady My Lady	 62	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
6	 655418	 Flying Reign Storm	 59	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 W Whitehead	 5.9%
7	 062382	 Fireburst	 61.5	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 M/m De Kock	 14.2%
8	 328210	 Zena Rose	 62.5	 [	 8]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 D C Howells	 10.6%
9	 137364	 Silky Jet	 59	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 R Klaasen	 9.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Race Preview: Kadizora is ultra-consistent and looks ready to record her next career win. She gets a 
neat draw and Muzi Yeni again. Basie Raakvat ran an attractive race last time, has solid overall form 
and should, again, give a very good account of himself. King Bavarian can finish in the first three and is 
a natural inclusion for the trifecta play and Mountainsofthemoon should be in the shake-up.
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 2	 Kadizora
	 5	 Basie Raakvat
	 8	 King Bavarian
	 1	 Mountainsofthemoon

3	 Saxon Dynasty	 50%
7	 Lucretius	 33%
2	 Kadizora	 33%
8	 King Bavarian	 29%
5	 Basie Raakvat	 27%

4	 Fire Force	 2:20.47

RACE 13	 12:10 AM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   2200m
1	 656395	 Mountainsofthemoon	 57.5	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 13.0%	 R A Hill	 9.6%
2	 233553	 Kadizora	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 M/m De Kock	 14.2%
3	 731	 Saxon Dynasty	 60	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 A Wright	 10.6%
4	 966543	 Fire Force	 53	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
5	 069343	 Basie Raakvat	 54	 [	 5]	 N Patel	 4.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
6	 244321	 Wave Warrior	 57	 [	 6]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.6%	 A Wright	 10.6%
7	 184529	 Lucretius	 58.5	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 M Dixon	 9.9%
8	 234514	 King Bavarian	 51	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 A Wright	 10.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Race Preview: National Dream could be teed up for a huge effort and has not been far off the action since 
returning from a rest. He could be the one they all have to fear the most. Twilight Warrior is a maiden but can 
be competitive in this field and is a must for all bets. Future Saint and Sacred Lily can finish in the first four.
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 3	 National Dream
	 1	 Twilight Warrior
	 5	 Future Saint
	 2	 Sacred Lily

9	 Tin Cup	 42%
7	 Animal Impact	 33%
4	 Richardthefearless	 33%
6	 Sweeter Than Honey	 18%
8	 Blazing Light	 4%

4	 Richardthefearless	 100%
9	 Tin Cup	 50%
8	 Blazing Light	 44%
6	 Sweeter Than Honey	 33%
7	 Animal Impact	 21%

8	 Blazing Light	 1:47.20
3	 National Dream	 1:48.73
2	 Sacred Lily	 1:49.88
7	 Animal Impact	 1:50.24
9	 Tin Cup	 1:52.33

RACE 12	 11:30 PM	 (R100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 709	 Twilight Warrior	 58	 [	 1]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 L V Woodruff	 11.6%
2	 775767	 Sacred Lily	 52.5	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 L Crawford	 4.5%
3	 309688	 National Dream	 59.5	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 A Wright	 10.6%
4	 062108	 Richardthefearless	 61	 [	 4]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
5	 966438	 Future Saint	 56.5	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.9%
6	 565937	 Sweeter Than Honey	 53.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
7	 742051	 Animal Impact	 60.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 W Whitehead	 5.9%
8	 432548	 Blazing Light	 61	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 S H Ferrie	 15.8%
9	 231090	 Tin Cup	 62.5	 [	 9]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 W A Nel	 15.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9



第  1 场	 6:25 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 443	地平之上	 Above The Horizon	 60	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 12.1%	 科特珍	 8.3%
2	 0	灰武士	 Grey Warrior	 60	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 格林福	 17.5%
3	 	马特战士	 Matt’s Warrior	 60	 [	 5]	 塔卡	 0.8%	 米奇利	 7.8%
4	 77	任君挑选	 Pick A Pomodoro	 60	 [	 2]	 赵礼德	 4.4%	 科特珍	 8.3%
5	 70	石头命运	 Rock Fate	 60	 [	 4]	 卡狄亚	 8.1%	 米奇利	 7.8%
6	 8	惊讶	 Shockman	 60	 [	 1]	 莱尔多	 3.1%	 GD史密	 11.7%
7	 84662	最高审判	 Supreme Judge	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 GD史密	 11.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	地平之上

	 7	 最高审判

	 3	 马特战士

	 2	 灰武士

7	 最高审判	 67%

赛事预览: 地平之上 已循序渐进，今首次于胶沙地赛道作战，势必能奋战群驹。 灰武士 首次于

草地赛道作战的表现欠佳，但此次有顶级骑师霍励贤助阵，可转位为赢。 马特战士 乃种系优良

马，于此场合势必能与群驹一斗。 最高审判 上仗于此赛道的表现不失水准，今可良多进展。

第  2 场	 7:00 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 4	巴德雷加	 Buddleja	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 GD史密	 11.7%
2	 	成真	 Make Believe	 60	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 GD史密	 11.7%
3	 427	冻结	 Mind Freeze	 60	 [	 2]	 朗姆占	 6.2%	 GD史密	 11.7%
4	 23	宝藏	 Priceless Treasure	 60	 [	 8]	 莱尔多	 3.1%	 GD史密	 11.7%
5	 4	智慧星	 Smart Star	 60	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 12.1%	 GD史密	 11.7%
6	 00770	梦想之城	 City Of Dreams	 56.5	 [	 6]	 塔卡	 0.8%	 米奇利	 7.8%
7	 670706	万亿梦想	 Trillion Dreams	 54	 [	 4]	 威伯	 8.3%	 卡尼斯	 3.9%
8	 970568	夏热	 Summer Heat	 53.5	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 3.8%	 科特珍	 8.3%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	巴德雷加

	 2	 成真

	 4	 宝藏

	 6	 梦想之城

4	 宝藏	 50%
3	 冻结	 33%

4	 宝藏	 50% 8	 夏热	 0:57.73
7	 万亿梦想	 0:58.07
1	 巴德雷加	 0:58.37
4	 宝藏	 0:59.41
3	 冻结	 0:59.52

赛事预览: 巴德雷加 、 冻结 和 宝藏 4月19日于草地赛道作战，值得关注。 经由练马师GD史密

所训练的Canford Cliffs 种系于首次作战皆有良多记录， 成真 于此场合有望争得生涯首胜。 梦
想之城 于4月22日的赛事中将于此场地作战，值得期待。

第  3 场	 7:35 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 527744	暮光海湾	 Twilight Bay	 60	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 GD史密	 11.7%
2	 487728	优雅迷人	 Elegant Appeal	 58	 [	 4]	 莱尔多	 3.1%	 GD史密	 11.7%
3	 305420	笑哭	 Laugh Till I Cry	 58	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 12.1%	 科特珍	 8.3%
4	 606753	米德维克	 Midwicket	 58	 [	 7]	 卡狄亚	 8.1%	 吉拉	 3.1%
5	 753353	赛维女爵	 Duchess Of Seville	 57.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 格林福	 17.5%
6	 9000	长存无期	 Preserve Forever	 55.5	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 米奇利	 7.8%
7	 752385	积累	 Accumulate	 53	 [	 2]	 威伯	 8.3%	 GD史密	 11.7%
8	 468900	帕纳彻	 Poise Panache	 52	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 3.8%	 卡尼斯	 3.9%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	1	暮光海湾

	 5	 赛维女爵

	 4	 米德维克

	 3	 笑哭

4	 米德维克	 33%
5	 赛维女爵	 22%
7	 积累	 19%
2	 优雅迷人	 13%
3	 笑哭	 8%

7	 积累	 19%
2	 优雅迷人	 13%

2	 优雅迷人	 1:37.78
7	 积累	 1:37.81
3	 笑哭	 1:38.88
5	 赛维女爵	 1:39.37
1	 暮光海湾	 1:39.58

赛事预览: 暮光海湾 本地首战表现不俗，擅长于此场地作战，势必能与群驹一斗。 优雅迷人 上

仗于草地跑道作战时表现不佳，两仗前于一场此地同程的赛事中表现可取，今足以构成一定的

威胁。 笑哭 状态飘忽不定，但仍有望争得奖金。 米德维克 上仗于胶沙地作战时表现不俗，今

有更多进展，可捎来佳音。 赛维女爵 排位理想，今能再次奋战到底。 长存无期 首次于此地作

战，可带来一定的威胁。

第  4 场	 8:10 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 2200公尺
1	 090144	和蔼	 Haarlem	 60	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 格林福	 17.5%
2	 259819	斯莱特	 Slainte Mhath	 60	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 3.8%	 科特珍	 8.3%
3	 789570	优法瑞	 Euphoric	 60	 [	 7]	 巴布(4)	 0.0%	 苏瑞东	 3.6%
4	 178514	花王队长	 Head Gardener	 60	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 GD史密	 11.7%
5	 310503	珊瑚屋	 Home Reef	 58	 [	 4]	 麦都华	 12.1%	 科特珍	 8.3%
6	 356157	欧伦杰曼	 Oranjemund	 58	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 4.4%	 纳尔	 5.7%
7	 267317	彩虹玫瑰	 Rainbow Of Roses	 56.5	 [	 1]	 威伯	 8.3%	 科特珍	 8.3%
8	 502788	骄傲园丁	 Gardener’s Pride	 56	 [	 3]	 朗姆占	 6.2%	 纳尔	 5.7%
9	 946299	追星	 Reach Forthe Stars	 56	 [	 8]	 莱尔多	 3.1%	 GD史密	 11.7%
10	 037472	圣奎丁	 San Quintin	 56	 [	 2]	 文尼	 3.5%	 卡尼斯	 3.9%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 2	斯莱特

	 1	 和蔼

	 4	 花王队长

	 5	 珊瑚屋

9	 追星	 28%
5	 珊瑚屋	 27%
3	 优法瑞	 25%
4	 花王队长	 24%
2	 斯莱特	 22%

5	 珊瑚屋	 100%
7	 彩虹玫瑰	 67%
10	圣奎丁	 22%

9	 追星	 2:15.41
10	圣奎丁	 2:15.42
4	 花王队长	 2:15.78
3	 优法瑞	 2:16.01
2	 斯莱特	 2:17.47

赛事预览: 斯莱特 状态飘忽不定，但在此场合具备一定的竞争力。 首次佩戴眼罩作战时，表现不俗，但

上仗未能有作为。 和蔼 经过训练师格林福的调教，于此场合可与群驹一斗。 花王队长 本赛季表现可圈

可点，若能取胜，也不算意外。 珊瑚屋 上仗已有显著进步，但状态飘忽不定，值得多加关注。 欧伦杰曼 

首次于此场合作战，有望争得位置。 圣奎丁 、 追星 和 彩虹玫瑰 具备一定的实力，皆有望跻身前列。
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赛事预览: 黄金亭 现已跳槽新马厩，在练马师GD史密的调教下，今从最佳排位出发，夺魁在即。 艾亚法
拉 较难以被骑策，但其实力优秀，于此场合有望捎来佳音。 向前行 上仗已展现了一定的实力，今不容小

觑。 下个挑战 状态飘忽不定，但仍有望再次跑入榜内。 琳金导航 初次挑战胶沙地赛道，可有良多进展。 

杜拜大山 上仗胜得漂亮，若保持佳状，今可再下一城。 斯沃年 状态飘忽不定，但具备一定的竞争力。

佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	黄金亭

	 4	 下个挑战

	 2	 艾亚法拉

	 3	 向前行

8	 黄金亭	 67%
2	 艾亚法拉	 50%
1	 卡班卡皮	 40%
6	 家最好	 33%
4	 下个挑战	 26%

7	 杜拜大山	 50%
5	 琳金导航	 40%
1	 卡班卡皮	 37%
2	 艾亚法拉	 33%
9	 斯沃年	 33%

7	 杜拜大山	 1:07.86
4	 下个挑战	 1:07.88
9	 斯沃年	 1:08.65
6	 家最好	 1:09.26
1	 卡班卡皮	 1:09.33

第  6 场	 9:20 PM	 (104,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 218086	卡班卡皮	 Kabon Kapi	 62	 [	 4]	 威伯	 8.3%	 欧度真	 8.7%
2	 222117	艾亚法拉	 Eyjafjallajokull	 59	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 12.1%	 GD史密	 11.7%
3	 294454	向前行	 Moving In	 58.5	 [	 9]	 文尼	 3.5%	 格林福	 17.5%
4	 542103	下个挑战	 Whatever Next	 57.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 格林福	 17.5%
5	 185600	琳金导航	 Linkin Navigator	 57	 [	 7]	 卡杰迪	 3.8%	 纳都	 6.3%
6	 442549	家最好	 No Place Like Home	 57	 [	 5]	 塔卡	 0.8%	 格林福	 17.5%
7	 375241	杜拜大山	 Dubai Hills	 56	 [	 6]	 纳洛维	 6.8%	 格林福	 17.5%
8	 373113	黄金亭	 Golden Pavilion	 54	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 GD史密	 11.7%
9	 308387	斯沃年	 Silvonian	 53.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 GD史密	 11.7%
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赛事预览: 高级 首次于本地作战，排位理想，夺魁不难。 施特拉塔 近两仗皆已快捷的步速取胜，

首次于胶沙地赛道作战，排位有利，值得期待。 女王室 之前于草地赛道的表现令人失望，此前于

此地的表现可圈可点，值得考虑。 哈万纳 状态飘忽不定，但仍有望扭转局势。 魔法少女 首次于本

地作战表现不俗，今抽到不利排位，仍可跑出好成绩。 杰德卡贝 状态飘忽不定，但仍值得考虑。

佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	高级

	 2	 施特拉塔

	 3	 女王室

	 5	 魔法少女

3	 女王室	 83%
9	 一线曙光	 44%
6	 杰德卡贝	 43%
8	 粉红月	 33%
4	 哈万纳	 28%

1	 高级	 56%
6	 杰德卡贝	 38%
2	 施特拉塔	 33%
4	 哈万纳	 29%
5	 魔法少女	 28%

4	 哈万纳	 0:55.97
5	 魔法少女	 0:56.31
9	 一线曙光	 0:56.87
1	 高级	 0:57.04
10	传声筒	 0:57.08

第  5 场	 8:45 PM	 (84,500兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 574649	高级	 Le Premiere	 63	 [	 2]	 穆森(4)	 0.0%	 GD史密	 11.7%
2	 750011	施特拉塔	 Strata	 60.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 格林福	 17.5%
3	 426217	女王室	 Her Royalty	 59.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 GD史密	 11.7%
4	 747538	哈万纳	 Havana Grey	 58.5	 [	 8]	 纳洛维	 6.8%	 格林福	 17.5%
5	 440934	魔法少女	 Enchanting Lady	 57.5	 [	10]	 麦都华	 12.1%	 科特珍	 8.3%
6	 423195	杰德卡贝	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 57.5	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 GD史密	 11.7%
7	 570939	米希莫	 Ultimissimo	 56	 [	 7]	 卡狄亚	 8.1%	 麦肯希	 5.9%
8	 271000	粉红月	 Pink Moon	 56	 [	 5]	 文尼	 3.5%	 格林福	 17.5%
9	 213555	一线曙光	 String Of Lights	 54	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪	 3.8%	 麦肯希	 5.9%
10	 342521	传声筒	 Tune Again	 53	 [	 6]	 朗姆占	 6.2%	 洛特斯	 3.3%
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第  7 场	 9:45 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 68	达侬小姐	 Miss Danon	 60	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
2	 6	克罗夫特	 Crafty Crofty	 60	 [	 2]	 霍春	 19.0%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
3	 	阿拉卡占	 Alakazam	 60	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 高森	 4.1%
4	 	爆发力量	 Explosive Power	 60	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 克拉森	 9.3%
5	 	独有魅力	 Fascination	 60	 [	 5]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 高森	 4.1%
6	 	佩妮佩蒂	 Penny Pretty	 60	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 柯罗拉	 4.5%
7	 	歌颂者	 On Song	 60	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 韦特	 10.6%
8	 324	愉快岛屿	 Treasure Island	 60	 [	 8]	 达克雷	 6.7%	 M米勒	 11.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	愉快岛屿

	 2	 克罗夫特

	 4	 爆发力量

	 1	 达侬小姐

8	 愉快岛屿	 33% 8	 愉快岛屿	 0:57.30
2	 克罗夫特	 0:57.83

赛事预览: 愉快岛屿 今于此阵容赛事对阵对手较盛强，今若初次亮相的马匹实力一般，有望夺

冠。 克罗夫特 首战表现不俗，于此场合势必能拼入三甲。 爆发力量 首战可跑得不俗， 达侬小
姐 状态有所提升，有望争得一席之位。

第  8 场	 10:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 882301	心跳加速	 Heart Peaks	 62	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 3.8%	 莱塔拉	 9.4%
2	 164752	缘分注定	 As Fate Has It	 61	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 12.1%	 GD史密	 11.7%
3	 115678	屏住呼吸	 Catch Your Breath	 60.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 格林福	 17.5%
4	 554709	回归	 Back For More	 59.5	 [	 7]	 纳洛维	 6.8%	 格林福	 17.5%
5	 259565	多选项	 Polynomial	 58.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 GD史密	 11.7%
6	 871576	保护梦想	 Protect The Dream	 57	 [	 1]	 卡狄亚	 8.1%	 米奇利	 7.8%
7	 187041	胜利呼喊	 Call To Glory (gb)	 57	 [	10]	 文尼	 3.5%	 格林福	 17.5%
8	 834841	国家秘密	 State Secret	 56	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 莱塔拉	 9.4%
9	 252327	沃拉尔	 Volare E Mambo	 55	 [	11]	 塔卡	 0.8%	 麦肯希	 5.9%
10	 306339	生活啊	 Suchalife	 54	 [	 6]	 朗姆占	 6.2%	 科特珍	 8.3%
11	 518639	波斯尼	 Bosnay	 53	 [	 2]	 威伯	 8.3%	 欧度真	 8.7%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	缘分注定

	 1	 心跳加速

	 7	 胜利呼喊

	 3	 屏住呼吸

8	 国家秘密	 100%
3	 屏住呼吸	 67%
6	 保护梦想	 67%
7	 胜利呼喊	 60%
2	 缘分注定	 44%

1	 心跳加速	 60%
6	 保护梦想	 44%
8	 国家秘密	 42%
9	 沃拉尔	 38%
2	 缘分注定	 33%

2	 缘分注定	 1:34.65
7	 胜利呼喊	 1:35.06
11	波斯尼	 1:35.45
3	 屏住呼吸	 1:35.65
4	 回归	 1:35.79

赛事预览: 心跳加速 上仗返勇，今若保持佳态，能捎来佳音。 缘分注定 于胶沙地赛道作战时，

展现了一定的实力，今有望争胜。 屏住呼吸 近期令人失望，今有顶级骑师霍励贤助阵，值得多

加留意。 多选项 和 保护梦想 实力远高于上仗的表现，皆有机会拼入榜内。 胜利呼喊 上仗轻松

获胜，实力优秀，但状态起伏不定，值得关注。 国家秘密 和 沃拉尔 均有望跻身前列。

第  9 场	 10:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 903770	特伦布朗	 Mont Tremblant	 56	 [	 1]	 帕特尔	 4.0%	 欧登达	 8.5%
2	 005	格拉比安	 Augrabies	 56.5	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 布勒	 10.0%
3	 044	赛缇鲁斯	 King Celtillus	 58.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 13.0%	 邵家荣	 12.8%
4	 768886	和平路跑	 Run For Peace	 51.5	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 李维兰	 10.2%
5	 606425	格力潘	 Gripen	 55	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 伍德夫	 11.6%
6	 232353	绿色大道	 Green Mile	 58	 [	 6]	 霍春	 19.0%	 奈尔	 15.9%
7	 8066	锋芒山峰	 Fern Hill	 54	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 霍威尔	 10.6%
8	 0	雷穆斯	 Remus From Rome	 61	 [	 8]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 高森	 4.1%
9	 00254	私人空间	 O Space O	 59	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 欧登达	 8.5%
10	 776233	白海马	 White Seahorse	 59.5	 [	10]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 科森	 10.9%
11	 93622	埃尔队长	 El Capitan	 61	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 邵家荣	 12.8%
12	 99556	爱尔兰	 Irish Anthem	 56.5	 [	12]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 布勒	 10.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	格力潘

	 3	 赛缇鲁斯

	11	埃尔队长

	10	白海马

11	埃尔队长	 67%
6	 绿色大道	 44%

11	埃尔队长	 67%
6	 绿色大道	 42%
9	 私人空间	 22%
5	 格力潘	 11%
10	白海马	 7%

9	 私人空间	 1:37.36
6	 绿色大道	 1:37.92
3	 赛缇鲁斯	 1:38.28
4	 和平路跑	 1:38.65
7	 锋芒山峰	 1:39.10

赛事预览: 格力潘 参战经验丰富，今状态可取，上仗于凯尼沃斯一场赛事中获得亚军，表现可
圈可点，今有望扮演争胜主角。 赛缇鲁斯 已越战越勇，今有望跻身三甲。 埃尔队长 若运势
佳，仍有一定的胜算。 白海马 值得放入四重奏考量。

第 10 场	10:35 PM	 (76,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 546870	雷师傅	 Thunder Master	 63	 [	11]	 巴布(4)	 0.0%	 苏瑞东	 3.6%
2	 353316	火警	 Fire Alarm	 60.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 格林福	 17.5%
3	 315600	大绿洲	 Grand Oasis	 60.5	 [	12]	 威伯	 8.3%	 欧度真	 8.7%
4	 041600	库扎多	 Cruzador	 60	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 GD史密	 11.7%
5	 531006	好运	 Lucky Spirit	 59	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 米奇利	 7.8%
6	 818688	珀莫	 Pomo’s Big Spender	 59	 [	 5]	 麦都华	 12.1%	 科特珍	 8.3%
7	 422150	千万理由	 Million Reasons	 58.5	 [	 6]	 卡狄亚	 8.1%	 米奇利	 7.8%
8	 100009	耐克之光	 Nikes Ray Of Light	 58	 [	 3]	 莱尔多	 3.1%	 GD史密	 11.7%
9	 666467	幸运少女	 Lady Luck	 57.5	 [	 2]	 赵礼德	 4.4%	 纳尔	 5.7%
10	 399356	日光	 Light Of Day	 57.5	 [	 8]	 塔卡	 0.8%	 米奇利	 7.8%
11	 190977	智慧山姆	 Samthewiseman	 55.5	 [	13]	 朗姆占	 6.2%	 吉拉	 3.1%
12	 955482	口哨先生	 Mister Whistle	 54.5	 [	10]	 纳洛维	 6.8%	 卡尼斯	 3.9%
13	 273690	诺尔大师	 Absolu Noir	 52	 [	 7]	 文尼	 3.5%	 卡尼斯	 3.9%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	幸运少女

	12	口哨先生

	 2	 火警

	 5	 好运

5	 好运	 50%
2	 火警	 44%
7	 千万理由	 37%
3	 大绿洲	 33%
8	 耐克之光	 25%

2	 火警	 42%
6	 珀莫	 33%
10	日光	 27%
3	 大绿洲	 22%
9	 幸运少女	 17%

4	 库扎多	 1:21.68
13	诺尔大师	 1:23.04
2	 火警	 1:23.33
12	口哨先生	 1:23.93
3	 大绿洲	 1:24.25

赛事预览: 幸运少女 近来表现令人失望，今抽到理想排位，能转位为赢。 雷师傅 于此地同程能奋战

到底。 火警 实力远高于上仗的表现，今排位有利，可构成一定的威胁。 库扎多 和 好运 状态飘忽不

定，但仍具备一定的竞争力。 日光 、 智慧山姆 和 口哨先生 近期均有不错的表现，有一定的胜算。

25-04-2025 星期五
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赛事预览: 拉尼塔拉 上仗跑得接近，今可力争到底，胜利在望。 皇家人鱼 上仗的表现已证明了

其近期可争胜，不失为本场合的危险分子。 希查火箭 有望争得位置， 蝴蝶荣耀 值得考虑。

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 4	拉尼塔拉

	 2	 皇家人鱼

	 1	 希查火箭

	 6	 蝴蝶荣耀

3	 完美选择	 8% 6	 蝴蝶荣耀	 1:50.50
3	 完美选择	 1:51.52
8	 哈利叶	 1:52.74
1	 希查火箭	 1:56.92

第 11 场	10:55 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 493763	希查火箭	 Sheezarocket	 60	 [	 1]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
2	 7352	皇家人鱼	 Royal Mermaid	 61.5	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 韦特	 10.6%
3	 655578	完美选择	 Perfectly Picked	 56.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 韦黑德	 5.9%
4	 0632	拉尼塔拉	 Rani Tarabai	 61	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 13.0%	 邵家荣	 12.8%
5	 790	自然佳境	 Natural Law	 55.5	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 普林斯鲁	 10.9%
6	 04655	蝴蝶荣耀	 Glorious Butterfly	 58	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 包斯奇	 9.0%
7	 0	冬日林间	 Winter Glade	 60.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 纳都	 6.3%
8	 646290	哈利叶	 Call Me Harriet	 59.5	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 韦黑德	 5.9%
9	 0897	凯萨里	 Kesari	 57	 [	 9]	 霍春	 19.0%	 亚达兴	 2.9%
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第 12 场	11:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 709	暮光勇士	 Twilight Warrior	 58	 [	 1]	 霍春	 19.0%	 伍德夫	 11.6%
2	 775767	神圣莉莉	 Sacred Lily	 52.5	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 柯罗拉	 4.5%
3	 309688	国际梦	 National Dream	 59.5	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 韦特	 10.6%
4	 062108	理查勇士	 Richardthefearless	 61	 [	 4]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 高森	 4.1%
5	 966438	未来圣人	 Future Saint	 56.5	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 普林斯鲁	 10.9%
6	 565937	甜入心	 Sweeter Than Honey	 53.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
7	 742051	野兽	 Animal Impact	 60.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 韦黑德	 5.9%
8	 432548	闪光灯	 Blazing Light	 61	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 菲言利	 15.8%
9	 231090	丁卡普	 Tin Cup	 62.5	 [	 9]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 奈尔	 15.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 3	国际梦

	 1	 暮光勇士

	 5	 未来圣人

	 2	 神圣莉莉

9	 丁卡普	 42%
7	 野兽	 33%
4	 理查勇士	 33%
6	 甜入心	 18%
8	 闪光灯	 4%

4	 理查勇士	 100%
9	 丁卡普	 50%
8	 闪光灯	 44%
6	 甜入心	 33%
7	 野兽	 21%

8	 闪光灯	 1:47.20
3	 国际梦	 1:48.73
2	 神圣莉莉	 1:49.88
7	 野兽	 1:50.24
9	 丁卡普	 1:52.33

赛事预览: 国际梦 休后复出的状态一直跑得接近，于此场合有望奋战到底，夺魁在即，值得考

虑。 暮光勇士 尚未能有佳绩，但于此班级具备一定的竞争力，值得考虑。 未来圣人 和 神圣莉
莉 均有望跻身前列。

第 13 场	12:10 AM	(125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 2200公尺
1	 656395	月亮山	 Mountainsofthemoon	 57.5	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 13.0%	 罗希尔	 9.6%
2	 233553	卡迪祖拉	 Kadizora	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 麦德扣	 14.2%
3	 731	一趟旅程	 Saxon Dynasty	 60	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 韦特	 10.6%
4	 966543	火焰部队	 Fire Force	 53	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 布勒	 10.0%
5	 069343	拉克瓦特	 Basie Raakvat	 54	 [	 5]	 帕特尔	 4.0%	 欧登达	 8.5%
6	 244321	浪花战士	 Wave Warrior	 57	 [	 6]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.6%	 韦特	 10.6%
7	 184529	鲁克提斯	 Lucretius	 58.5	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 狄克逊	 9.9%
8	 234514	巴瓦利王	 King Bavarian	 51	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 韦特	 10.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 2	卡迪祖拉

	 5	 拉克瓦特

	 8	 巴瓦利王

	 1	 月亮山

3	 一趟旅程	 50%
7	 鲁克提斯	 33%
2	 卡迪祖拉	 33%
8	 巴瓦利王	 29%
5	 拉克瓦特	 27%

4	 火焰部队	 2:20.47

赛事预览: 卡迪祖拉 状态极其稳健，今排位理想，且有顶级骑师助阵，夺魁在即。 拉克瓦特 上

仗的表现可取，今状态稳健，有望争得一席之位。 巴瓦利王 具备争得三甲的实力，值得考虑。 

月亮山 亦有一定的机会跻身前列。

第 14 场	12:45 AM	(80,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 73616	丽贝卡	 Mistress Rebecca	 58	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 菲言利	 15.8%
2	 422202	经典玫瑰	 English Primrose	 57	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 黎奇	 8.7%
3	 254431	心中天使	 Angel Of My Heart	 57	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 科博	 3.4%
4	 031703	超级星	 Thesupernovastar	 57	 [	 4]	 杰克森(4)	 5.6%	 纳都	 6.3%
5	 00310	我的少女	 Lady My Lady	 62	 [	 5]	 霍春	 19.0%	 奈尔	 15.9%
6	 655418	飞人风暴	 Flying Reign Storm	 59	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 韦黑德	 5.9%
7	 062382	火拳	 Fireburst	 61.5	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 麦德扣	 14.2%
8	 328210	杰纳玫瑰	 Zena Rose	 62.5	 [	 8]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 霍威尔	 10.6%
9	 137364	丝绸飞机	 Silky Jet	 59	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 克拉森	 9.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	丝绸飞机

	 2	 经典玫瑰

	 7	 火拳

	 4	 超级星

5	 我的少女	 100%
7	 火拳	 33%
8	 杰纳玫瑰	 22%
9	 丝绸飞机	 17%
6	 飞人风暴	 13%

6	 飞人风暴	 56%
4	 超级星	 50%
7	 火拳	 38%
2	 经典玫瑰	 17%
8	 杰纳玫瑰	 17%

2	 经典玫瑰	 1:35.65
4	 超级星	 1:36.11
6	 飞人风暴	 1:36.48
5	 我的少女	 1:37.67
7	 火拳	 1:38.20

赛事预览: 丝绸飞机 具备一定的实力，今虽排位欠佳，但仍有一定的胜算。 经典玫瑰 一直跑得

接近，屡次获得亚军，今有望拼入三甲。 火拳 和 超级星 均有机会拼入榜内。

第 15 场	1:20 AM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 315737	绿屋	 Greenhouse	 57.5	 [	 1]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 麦德扣	 14.2%
2	 790573	阳光之日	 Sunshine Day	 57.5	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 欧登达	 8.5%
3	 961352	给予恩典	 Givers Grace	 55.5	 [	 3]	 霍春	 19.0%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
4	 624447	漂亮拉妮	 Beautiful Rania	 55.5	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 包斯奇	 9.0%
5	 444833	皇宫公主	 Princess Palace	 54.5	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 霍威尔	 10.6%
6	 644775	肯燕妮	 Qondanekukhanyeni	 53.5	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 布勒	 10.0%
7	 275272	向前行	 Forward Motion	 61	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 拉夫迪	 8.8%
8	 866533	贝蒂队长	 Alphabetty	 55.5	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 13.0%	 邵家荣	 12.8%
9	 218767	闪亮之年	 Sparkling Jubilee	 55.5	 [	 9]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 麦德扣	 14.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	给予恩典

	 2	 阳光之日

	 7	 向前行

	 8	 贝蒂队长

3	 给予恩典	 31%
4	 漂亮拉妮	 25%
8	 贝蒂队长	 25%
7	 向前行	 22%
5	 皇宫公主	 20%

7	 向前行	 33%
9	 闪亮之年	 29%
8	 贝蒂队长	 28%
2	 阳光之日	 11%

9	 闪亮之年	 1:36.32
8	 贝蒂队长	 1:36.39
7	 向前行	 1:37.60
6	 肯燕妮	 1:38.16
1	 绿屋	 1:38.60

赛事预览: 给予恩典 近期状态稳健，且今马房状态大热由骑师霍春鞭策，夺魁在即。 阳光之日 

评分持续下滑，若状态返勇，有望跑得接近。 向前行 实力不俗，值得考虑。 贝蒂队长 有望拼

入前四。

第 16 场	1:55 AM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 693707	勇士之举	 Daring Act	 58.5	 [	 1]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 科博	 3.4%
2	 405681	勇士航海	 Brave Voyager	 60	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 包斯奇	 9.0%
3	 662342	紫色小屋	 Purple Powahouse	 58.5	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 韦特	 10.6%
4	 751694	维特之路	 Victor Rail	 58.5	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 韦特	 10.6%
5	 647436	艾维尼	 Arverni Princess	 56	 [	 5]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 古森	 6.5%
6	 427088	闪电吉米	 Lightning Jimmy	 58.5	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 科博	 3.4%
7	 139959	帽子大王	 Whereverilaymyhat	 60	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 韦特	 10.6%
8	 806903	格芬公园	 Griffin Park	 64	 [	 8]	 杰克森(4)	 5.6%	 欧登达	 8.5%
9	 417065	卡佩利诺	 Cappellino	 60	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 韦黑德	 5.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	维特之路

	 3	 紫色小屋

	 5	 艾维尼

	 8	 格芬公园

5	 艾维尼	 33%
2	 勇士航海	 29%
3	 紫色小屋	 25%
7	 帽子大王	 17%
6	 闪电吉米	 11%

4	 维特之路	 42%
3	 紫色小屋	 36%
8	 格芬公园	 22%
1	 勇士之举	 19%
9	 卡佩利诺	 13%

5	 艾维尼	 0:56.70
8	 格芬公园	 0:57.13
6	 闪电吉米	 0:57.16
3	 紫色小屋	 0:57.21
1	 勇士之举	 0:57.67

赛事预览: 维特之路 上仗表现可取，今可跑得接近，夺魁胜算大。 紫色小屋 于本月6日的赛事

中仅以微差落败，今势必能奋战到底，收复前失。 艾维尼 具备一定的实力，可纳入投注考量。 

格芬公园 上仗已有所进展，今有望跻身前四。

第 17 场	2:30 AM	 (80,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 436301	红霞	 Blush Of Dawn	 59	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 布勒	 10.0%
2	 175480	恰克珀利	 Chakpori	 58.5	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 亚达兴	 2.9%
3	 535360	帕杰小姐	 Miss Paget	 62.5	 [	 3]	 杰克森(4)	 5.6%	 韦特	 10.6%
4	 745551	传家之宝	 Heirloom	 61	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 克拉森	 9.3%
5	 563647	全塔夏	 Quentasia	 52	 [	 5]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.6%	 摩尔	 9.5%
6	 085622	格拉莫兹	 Glamorz	 61	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 拉夫迪	 8.8%
7	 41	天国阶梯	 Magical Sky	 58	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 韦特	 10.6%
8	 109907	卡比峡谷	 Cape Capri	 57	 [	 8]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 霍威尔	 10.6%
9	 167360	灵魂班机	 Spirited Flight	 57.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 狄克逊	 9.9%
10	 880003	克帕卡纳	 Copacabana	 56.5	 [	10]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 包斯奇	 9.0%
11	 721304	路过	 Drive By	 60	 [	11]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 古森	 6.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	红霞

	 5	 全塔夏

	 6	 格拉莫兹

	10	克帕卡纳

6	 格拉莫兹	 67%
4	 传家之宝	 50%
3	 帕杰小姐	 20%
1	 红霞	 19%
9	 灵魂班机	 19%

1	 红霞	 32%
4	 传家之宝	 29%
6	 格拉莫兹	 29%
9	 灵魂班机	 25%
11	路过	 25%

11	路过	 1:09.51
1	 红霞	 1:09.52
9	 灵魂班机	 1:09.73
10	克帕卡纳	 1:09.74
6	 格拉莫兹	 1:09.96

赛事预览: 路过 具备一定实力，今排位虽欠理想，但夺魁不难。 全塔夏 迟迟未能取胜，争胜不

易，但有望争得位置。 格拉莫兹  已徘徊在胜利边缘，今可有一番大作为。 克帕卡纳  作为本场

合的价值投注，值得考虑。
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